Inverclyde Licensing Board

ALL MEMBERS OF THE LICENSING BOARD

Direct Line: 01475 712109 Enquiries To: Fiona Denver

E-mail: <u>fiona.denver@inverclyde.gov.uk</u>

Our Ref: FD

Your Ref:

Date: 24 February 2022

Dear Member

Please attend a special meeting of the **INVERCLYDE LICENSING BOARD** to be held on **THURSDAY 3 MARCH 2022** at **10.00 a.m.**

The Licensing Board Meeting will take place remotely by Webex. The joining details will be sent to Members, Officers and attendees prior to the meeting.

Yours faithfully

Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies, Substitutions and Declarations of Interest
- 2. Licensing Board Appointment of Clerk
- 3. Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005: Application for Variation of Premises Licence A list of applications are enclosed.
- 4. Licensing Board: Reschedule 2 June 2022 Licensing Board Meeting The Depute Clerk will report.
- Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005: The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Celebrations
 Extended Hours / Occasional Licence Applications
 The Depute Clerk will report.
- 6. Licensing Board: Dates for Special Licensing Board Meetings
 The Depute Clerk will report.

INVERCLYDE LICENSING BOARD – 3 MARCH 2022

LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005

(3) APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE

<u>No</u>	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Premises</u>	Variation Details			<u>Decision</u>
1.	Trust Inns Limited	Horseshoe Bar 30 Kilblain Street Greenock	(a)	Increase commencement Core Licensing Hour on Sunday to 11.00 a.m. for both On Sales and Off Sales		
		Groonbook		Existing		
				<u>On Sales</u> Monday – Thursday	11.00 a.m. – 12 Midnight	
				Friday & Saturday	11.00 a.m. – 1.00 a.m.	
				Sunday	12.30 p.m. – 12 Midnight	
				Off Sales		
				Monday – Saturday	11.00 a.m. – 10.00 p.m.	
				Sunday	12.30 p.m. – 10.00 p.m.	
			(b)	Add Outdoor drinking facilities to activities to be held on the premises during core licensing hours. (Tick Box - Yes)		
			(c)	Amend layout plan with addition of outdoor drinking area.		